

## PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING Oregon Inlet Task Force

## **Revised Update of Meeting JULY 14, 2020**

DATE: Tuesday, July 14, 2020

TIME: 9:30 a.m.

**PLACE: Virtual through Google Meet** 

**ADDRESS: Open to the Public Virtually** 

Meeting ID

https://meet.google.com/onq-jbri-gwn

Dial In

(US) +1 530-453-9018 PIN: 835 656 573#

**Task Force Members** 

954 Marshall C. Collins Drive

Manteo. NC 27954

**CONTACT:** Brent Johnson

**Project Manager, Administrator** 

252-475-5628

Brent.johnson@darenc.com

In order to maintain the safety of Dare County and continue to follow Covid-19 social distancing guidelines, the Oregon Inlet Task Force meeting will be held as scheduled but virtually via Google Meet for the public. The Task Force members will meet in person at the Dare County Administrative Building and the meeting will be viewed online through Google Meet (address above) for the general public. Live public comment will be available during the meeting.